
Page 1 of 3 

 

HSCC/SJH/MEDICALEQUIPMENT/2017                                     Date: 26.09.2017 
 

Amendment-XV 
 
Ref:  IFB No. HSCC/SJH/MEDICAL EQUIPMENT/2016/31 Dated 23.06.2017 
 
Subject : Procurement of Medical Equipment for New Emergency Block & Super Specialty Block at 
Safdarjung Hospital. 
 

Regarding item no. 1, 3 Tesla MRI amendment one of the prospective bidders requesting for 1 week 

extension in the bid submission date.. Therefore the bid submission date is extended from 26.09.2017 to 

05.10.2017 No further amendments to consider. 
 
 
Amendment   to   be   issued   will   be   uploaded   on   websites www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC    & 

www.hsccltd.com. 

All other tender terms and conditions remain unchanged 

Medical Superintendent  

VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital      

New Delhi                                                                                                                    


